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Announcements

October 8–10, 2010, St. Wolfgang, Austria
ACO-ASSO Annual Meeting 2010
27th Annual Meeting of the Austrian Society of Surgical
Onkology (ACO-ASSO)
Venue: Kongresshaus Michael Pacher, Michael Pacher
Strasse 183, 5360 Sankt Wolfgang am Wolfgangsee,
Austria
Main Topic: GIST – Gastrointestinal stromal tumors
Congress presidents: Johannes Zacherl, M.D., and
Friedrich Längle, M.D., Medical University of Vienna –
General Hospital Department of Surgery
Congress secretaries: Evelyne Bareck, M.D., and Sebastian
Schoppmann, M.D.
Homepage: http:==www.aco-asso.at

October 27–29, 2010, Villach, Austria
24th Meeting of the Austria Society of Transplantation,
Transfusion and Genetics
Venue: Congress Center Villach, Europaplatz 1, 9500
Villach, Austria
Congress president: Josef Kovarik, M.D., 6th Medical
Department with Nephrology and Dialysis, Wilhelminen-
spital, Montleartstrasse 37, 1160 Vienna, Austria.
Tel.: þþ43-1-49 150-2608, Fax: þþ43-1-491 50-2609,
E-mail: Josef.Kovarik@wienkav.at

Congress secretaries: Martina Buxbaum, E-mail: Martina.
Buxbaum@wienkav.at; Ursula Lang, E-mail: Ursula.
Lang@wienkav.at; Walter Manker, E-mail: Walter.
Manker@wienkav.at
Contact: MCI Wien GmbH, Doris Steinbach, Wilhelmi-
nenstraße 80-82, 1160 Vienna, Austria. Tel.: þþ43-1-480 45
20-22, Fax: þ43-1-480 45 20-20, E-mail: doris.steinbach@
mci-group.com

November 11–13, 2010, Wagrain, Austria
34th Seminar of the Austrian Society for Surgical
Research
President of the Austrian Society for Surgical Research:
Herwig Cerwenka, M.D., Division of General Surgery,
Department of Surgery, Medical University of Graz,
Auenbruggerplatz 29, 8036 Graz, Austria. Tel.: þ43-
316-385-12755, Fax: þ43-316-385-13418, E-mail:
herwig.cerwenka@meduni-graz.at
Venue: Seminarhotel, Wagrain, Austria
Contact and information: Eva Klausner, Department
of Biomedical Research, Medical University of Vienna,
Vienna, Austria. Tel.: þþ43-1-40400-5221, Fax: þþ43-1-
40400-5229, E-mail: eva.klausner@meduniwien.ac.at
Homepage: www.chirfor.at
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